Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) <b>RECC</b>		9-2004 847625
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trader	nark Office: Pleas	e record the attached docur
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execu	tion Date(s):	2. Name and addres
John Palffy		Name: Relume Corporati
9-2	4-04	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) <u>September 22, 2004</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	l?∐Yes ☑ No	Street Address: 64 Pa

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		0.47625	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMI ted States Patent and Trademar	
RECO	102	847625		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademan			ments or the new address(es) belo	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution	n Date(s):	2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ies)	-
John Palify		Name: Relume Corporat	tion	
9-24	-07	Internal Address:		
	•		<u> </u>	
Execution Date(s) <u>September 22, 2004</u>		Street Address: 64 P		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes ☑ No		manusia migratia per 19 Millione Millio	
3. Nature of conveyance:		O:15 =		
✓ Assignment		City: <u>Troy</u>	- FA 72	
	of Name	State: Michigan	2	
Government Interest Assignment		Country: USA	Zip: <u>48084</u>	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Lic	ense			
Other			ddress(es) attached? Yes	
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	This	document is being filed B. Patent No.(s)	d together with a new applica	ation.
A. I atent Application No.(6)		5,633,629 5,785,418		
		5,782,555 5,857,767 5,783,909 6,045,240		
		5,784,418 6,078,148		
5. Name and address to whom correspon	al numbers att	<del>, — — — —</del> —		
concerning document should be mailed:	laence	involved:	pplications and patents	
Name: Harold W. Milton, Jr./Howard & Howard Attor	neys	7. Total fee (37 CFR	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 320.00	
Internal Address: The Pinehurst Office Center		· — ·	charged by credit card	
Suite #101		) <del></del>	charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 39400 Woodward Avenue		Enclosed	-	
		None required (g	overnment interest not affecting	g title)
City: Bloomfield Hills		8. Payment Informa	tion	
State: Michigan Zip: 48304			ast 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (248) 723-0352			xpiration Date	
Fax Number: (248) 645-1568		b. Deposit Accour	nt Number	
Email Address: hvm@h2law.com		Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	100	>	2 : 2 24 222	
	nature	<del>-)</del>	September 24, 2004 Date	
Harold W. Milton, Jr.			mber of pages including cover	3
Name of Person Sig	ning	sheet, a	attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

09/28/2004 DBYRNE 00000011 5633629 01 FC:8021

320.00 DP

Name of Person Signing

**PATENT REEL: 015819 FRAME: 0543**  Howard and Howard

248 645 1568

P.01/01

FROM : Panasonic FAX SYSTEM

PHONE NO.: 2489280382

Sep. 23 2004 10:17PM P1

08/22/2004 13:08 FAX 248 645 1568 HOWARD & HOWARD

Ø 002

## Docket Municial (Optional)

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, I, John Palffy, (heremafter referred to as Assignor), residing at 753 Grand Marais, Grosse Point Park, Michigan 48230, is the owner of record in the following patents:

Patent Number	<u>Issued</u>	Title of Invention
5,633,629	May 27, 1997	Traffic Information System Using Light Emitting Diodes
5,661,645	August 26, 1997	Power Supply for Light Emitting Diode Array
5,782,555	July 21, 1998	Heat Dissipating LED Traffic Light
5,783,909	July 21, 1998	Maintaining LED Luminous Intensity
5,784,006	July 21, 1998	Annunciator System With Mobile Receivers
5,785,418	July 28, 1998	Thermally Protected LED Array
5,857,767	January 12, 1999	Thermal Management System For LED Arrays
6,045,240	April 4, 2000	LED Lamp Assembly With Means To Conduct Heat Away From the LEDS
6,078,148	June 20, 2000	Transformer Tap Switching Power Supply For LED Traffic Signal

AND WHEREAS, Relume Corporation a corporation located at 64 Park Street, Troy, Michigan 48084 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the owner by virtue of previous assignment does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patents and application aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee by his own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	22	day of	Sont	, 2004,
At			100	
		(Stern	days) for rates	

RECORDED: 09/24/2004

PATENT P.01

REEL: 015819 FRAME: 0544